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The Big Workforce Survey

» 113 Respondent Councils

= Carried out from mid-October to mid-
November 2021

» Responses filtered by Regions/
Administrative area of UK
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Q: Do you suffer from recruitment difficulties in
any of the following areas of work?

rivers 19% 1.51 LLE
Drivers - other 6/00% A G. 00 % 30.00% 18.00%

75% of council

respondents confirmed
severe or moderate
shortages in
Construction and
Building related jobs and
services
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Geographic differences
Within Scotland

The most severe shortages Care Services with 75% of respondents reporting Care Worker
shortages as severe, followed by Catering and Cleaning with 66.6% reporting severe
shortages in these areas. 40% reporting housing and construction as severe or moderate

North of England

North of England vehicle maintenance shortages feature with 84.6% of respondents
reporting moderate or severe shortages.

Central England

In Central England driver shortages for HGV are less than elsewhere with 14.2% reporting
severe shortages however in more general driving roles this figure is at 42.8%, albeit this is still
behind a reported 58.3% in the South, but the figure is higher in Central England than the
North of England.

Wales and Northern Ireland

Overall sample numbers too low but generally following trends with driver shortages and
catering / hospitality services
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Q: Have you introduced any schemes to improve
recruitment?

32% reported they had not uprated

pay as not corporately permitted I- i

Over 17% stated that they had
upskilled existing staff s setpan | o o

12.6% had uprated pay .94

The ‘others’ ......... 25% m_ T

Oth.er oy - 25.24%
provide furt...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 0% 100%

Multiskilling, internal development,
apprenticeships, ‘growing your own’
but...lots of revolving doors
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Q: Thinking about retention of staff how would
you best describe your experiences?

41.6% say they are fine on
retention but equally 41.6% say
they have pockets of issues

7.4% say high turnover — and
worse in the South of England

We appear to be better at
retaining staff once recruited!

Mone of the
above

. ar&ﬁn&nn _ ene
retention -.

We have

pockets of... 41.67%

We are poor at

retaining ou... 0%

We have high
staff turnow...

Oth
er (please 5.56%
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0% T0%

7.41%

0% a0% 100%
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Q: Have you made any interventions to support
staff retention?

Ye”f;i;‘: - 9.52%
55.2% have not made any st [l 4o
interventions to retain staff ressoled | oo,
ket avens B ST
9.5% say they have uprated wages S e
other, '
10.4% say they have offered other e R
incentives e -~
e B 1040
0
6.6% have offered a market rate e s [
Supplement 0% 10%: 20% 30% 400 50% 60%% TO%% 80% 90%  100%

Market rates are difficult with JE!
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Q: Has Brexit impacted on recruitment and
retention issues?

56.6% say no impact Ves -3 big
impact 9.43%
Of the 9.43% that say a Big moderate imp... '
Impact — also reporting severe s
shortages in HGV drivers, impsct 14.15%
catering, cleaning and social
care Mo impact 56.60%
16.9% moderate seems to be Other (please ) g0,

specify)
evenly distributed across the
UK 0% 1Me 20%  30%  40% 0% 60%  T0%  80%  90% 100%
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Q: Has the COVID pandemic had an impact on

staff recruitment and or retention?

Over 50% say its had a big

or moderate impact Yes-abig - e
impac
Yes -

es - a low
impact

32.7% say no impact

14.02%

o :
14.2% say a low impact Mo impact 32.71%

Other (please

specify) 2.80%

0% 104 20% 30% 4% 5040 G0%% T

a0

0% 100%
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Q: What do you believe to be the main reason
for people leaving your council / service?

63.5% say higher pay in s [ o sox
other sectors / employers e

e R =
36.4% say retirement or

Joh stress 31.78%
redundancy
Retir"-‘:a’-‘r'l‘;f 36.45%
o
31.7% job stress Areaof work/ 0.35%
aﬁor;:::f l 4.67%
22.4% lack of career Other (please -

progreSS|On specify)

0% 10% 20% 3% 0% 5% 60% T 80% 90%  100%
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Q: Thinking about staff morale what best
describes your current workforce?

59% say staff
morale is okay
but could be
improved

21.8% report
low staff morale

16.3% Say
generally okay
and well
motivated staff

G Ll
sneraty s 16.36%
well motivat...
Okay but staff 59.09%
morale could...

Low staff

21.82%
morale - we...

Unsure

Other (please
specify) I 2.73%

(0 10% 20% 30% 400 0% 60% T

0%

90%  100%
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Q: Thinking about staff physical well being how
would you describe your workforce?

677% report Generall:.r?i.'ell - N
pOCketS Of and no major..,
physical ill health
[ -

27.2% report no

Poor physical
i i , 5.45%
major ISSues and iLll-health
workforce
generally well onher lese

) 10% 20% 30%% 40% 50% G0% T 0% alte  100%
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Q: Thinking about mental well being how would
you describe your workforce?

enerally well
71.8% report :L;nd no mya_inr... - 23.64%

concerns with mental

wellbeing of the Pockets of
workforce within mental-
pockets of the

workforce Poor mental 5.45%

ill-health

0
23.6 /0 Say no Other (please
general issues specify)

1.82%

) 10% 20% 30%% 407% 50% G0% T 0% alte  100%



Association for Public Service Excellence

Q: Which of the following presents the biggest
risks to recruiting and retaining your workforce

100%
0%
80%
T0%
G60%
B0%
40%,
30%%
20%
10%

Ageing
workforc
2

B Hizhrisk

. Medium risk

4.76%
18.75%

29.52%

40.63%

Mot an The
attracti type of
= area
caree.,

Low risk

26.53%

22.04%

15.31%
6:12%

Travel
costs |
aACCESs
izsues

Mo risk

23.40%

52:13%

17 IDE%'

t';r'.-lg 5%!

Housing
costs |
housing
guality

—h

14.58%

40.63%

26.04

8.75%
I

F

Skills
do not
match
need
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Q: Which of the following presents the biggest
risks to recruiting and retaining your workforce

86% state ageing workforce

Just over 80% say pay too low

69% competition from other employers

Over 65% say not an attractive career choice
Over 40% attractiveness of area

45% say skills an issue
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Q: Do you have skills shortages?

16.2% saying a skills
shortage across ‘most’
areas

57.6% saying a skills
shortage across some
areas

25.5% saying no skills
shortages

Yes across
16.22%
most areas
Yes across
57.66%
s0Mme areas

Mo 25.23%

Other (please

specify) 0.90%

) 10% 20% 30%% 407% 50% 0% T

0%

alte  100%
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Q: Thinking about climate change and green
skills do you believe you have skills to meet
future service needs?

Highest ‘unsure’ response
from the full survey — may

be we don’t yet know what Yes - 20.54%
we don’t know!

35.7% saying ‘no’ -
No 35.71%

This could be a big issue on
retrofit, future ‘green’
heating systems — ground

source heat pumps orher el 3.57%
compared to fossil fuel

: 0% 10% 200 30% 400 E0% B0 TO0%% B0%% 0% 100%
boilers

Unsure 40.18%
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Pandemic impact on
construction industry

The CITB report found in March 2021

« 28% of employers were still using the
furlough scheme in England

« 23% In Scotland
e 149% in Wales
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Pandemic and redundancy risk?

« 28% of construction companies anticipate possible future
redundancies

« COVID-19 impact on apprenticeships with reports that
the 2020/21 intake of apprentices is at just 70% of the
pre-COVID levels

« 15% of employers in England, Wales and Scotland are
looking to start an apprenticeship in March 2021.
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The future workforce

The Industry across the UK

needs 34,000 new starters each

year to keep up with demanco

It Is an ageing workforce demographic with
more than 20% of construction workers over

50 years old and 5% Way out
over 60. q
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Not an attractive career choice?

« Job searches for construction are at just 3%
amongst job-seekers amongst 18-24 years

« Long-term impact of Brexit within an industry that
has heavily relied upon European skilled workers
filling construction jobs.

« Lack of workforce diversity, with women in
particular underrepresented in the construction
industry.
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ONS Data set
.....aspirations v reality

Chart Title

Nursing and Midwifery

Protective Services (e.g. police officer and
firefighter)

Health Professionals (e.g. pharmacist,
dentist, vet)

Teaching and Educational | —

Artistic, Literary & Media (e.g. writer, actor,
producer)

0 2 - 6 8 10 12

W 22-29 year olds doing this job (%) W aspirations of 16-21 year olds (%)
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Green construction job
opportunities in Scotland

» Scottish Government’'s commitment to achieving
Net Zero greenhouse gas emissions by 2045

« Scottish construction industry will need around
22,500 new roles to by 2028.

« A mix of new skilled jobs, changes to existing
roles, and innovation in decarbonises the built
environment.
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Size of the decarbonisation task ahead

« Construction contributes approximately 40% of the UK's
emissions according to the UK Green Building Councill
(UKGBC)

 But....... cleaner, greener construction presents big
opportunities for new recruits and upskilling the existing
workforce.

* 80% of buildings in use in 2050 have already been built
and these could represent 95% of future built environment
emissions.

* Reducing emissions to Net Zero will require retrofit work
on up to 27 million domestic and 2 million non-
domestic buildings.
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Conclusions

Different issues in different parts of the UK
Pay is an issue....across the UK

Skills issues are different

New sKills...very uncertain... are we ready?

Economy wide shortages, pay pressures, rising
employment and competition from non-public
sector employers

If we don’t ‘grow our own’ what is the answer?
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Discuss

- -



NEW MUNICIPALISM
Delivering for local people and local economies
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Contact details

Mo Baines, Head of Communication and
Coordination

Email: mbaines@apse.org.uk
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